shares outstanding, however, for the purpose of computing the percentage ownership of any other person.

136

Page 215 of 353Document

5/24/2019https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1739942/000162828019007141/swi-2019424b4....

Unless otherwise indicated and subject to applicable community property laws, to our knowledge, each stockholder

named in the following table possesses sole voting and investment power over the shares listed, except for those jointly

owned with that person’s spouse. Unless otherwise noted below, the address of each person listed on the table is c/o

SolarWinds Corporation, 7171 Southwest Parkway, Building 400, Austin, Texas 78735. Beneficial ownership representing

less than 1% is denoted with an asterisk (*).

Assuming No Exercise

of the Underwriters’

Option to Purchase Additional Shares

Assuming Full Exercise

of the Underwriters’

Option to Purchase Additional Shares

Beneficial Ownership Prior to

the Offering(1)

Shares Offered

Hereby

Beneficial Ownership After the

Offering(1)

Shares Offered

Hereby

Beneficial Ownership After the

Offering(1)

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Name of Beneficial

Owner

Named Executive Officers

and Directors:

Kevin B. Thompson(1) 2,801,806 * — 2,801,806 * — 2,801,806 *

J. Barton Kalsu(2) 576,474 * — 576,474 * — 576,474 *

David Gardiner(3) 529,887 * — 529,887 * — 529,887 *

Michael Bingle — — — — — — — —

William Bock — — — — — — — —

Seth Boro — — — — — — — —

Kenneth Y. Hao — — — — — — — —

Paul Cormier — — — — — — — —

Michael Hoffmann — — — — — — — —

Catherine Kinney — — — — — — — —

James Lines(4) 55,005 * — 55,005 * — 55,005 *

Jason White — — — — — — — —

All executive officers and

directors as a group

(15 persons)(5) 4,885,447 1.6% — 4,885,447 1.6% — 4,885,447 1.6%

5% Stockholders:

Thoma Bravo Funds(6) 112,129,318 36.2% 6,108,870 106,020,448 34.2% 7,025,203 105,104,115 33.9%

Silver Lake Funds(7) 137,663,721 44.4% 7,500,000 130,163,721 42.0% 8,625,000 129,038,721 41.6%

Other Selling

Stockholders:

Thoma Bravo Co-

Investors

AlpInvest Partners(8) 5,550,955 1.8% 302,419 5,248,536 1.7% 347,781 5,203,174 1.7%

HarbourVest Partners(9) 8,326,431 2.7% 453,630 7,872,801 2.5% 521,675 7,804,756 2.5%

Hermes USA Investors

Venture II LP(10) 1,110,191 * 60,484 1,049,707 * 69,557 1,040,634 *

Howard Hughes

Medical Institute(11) 555,095 * 30,242 524,853 * 34,778 520,317 *

Lexington Co-

Investment Holdings

III L.P.(12) 2,775,478 * 151,210 2,624,268 * 173,891 2,601,587 *

NB Alternatives

Advisers LLC(13) 5,550,952 1.8% 302,419 5,248,533 1.7% 347,781 5,203,171 1.7%

Prudential(14) 1,665,286 * 90,726 1,574,560 * 104,334 1,560,952 *

________________

(1) Includes 739,125 shares of restricted stock subject to vesting conditions that will not vest within 60 days of May 1, 2019, as well as, 206,946 shares of

common stock held by Mr. Thompson’s children. Mr. Thompson may be deemed to have shared voting and investment power with respect to all of the

shares of restricted stock held by his children.

(2) Includes 185,125 shares of restricted stock subject to vesting that will not vest within 60 days of May 1, 2019.

(3) Includes 207,500 shares of restricted stock subject to vesting that will not vest within 60 days of May 1, 2019.